

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5-6 in & 7-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7503-7504 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRIJ KISHORE PANDEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For impleading party)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. I.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for impleadment is allowed.

1)

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwa

Court Master